aiong said centerline and on said
i curve in a So-utheasternly direction

a distance of t aro hundred fiftyfive

and seven tenths (265.7) ft. to point

of tangency thereof; thence a-

iung
.-rfid centerline South fifty

eight (58) degrees fifty (sv) min-

utes East, a distance of one hundred

forty eight and four tenths (148.1)
lect ail mat land lying between the
present North East rignt of way
lino of State Road five hundred

twenty seven (527) and tne proposed
Northeast right of way line same

i being forty <4O) feet distant meas-

; urea at riglit angles and being par-
' allci to the above described ' enter-

line; thence continuing along said

centerline and in said direction a dis
tance of seven hundred (700) foci

[...]

tired at right angles and being par-
ade! to tne above last described cen-

terline; Also from tne aoove ri-

oed point of beginning measure

(South (10) degrees fiftysix (56) nil
mites East aiong tl.e centerline of

Hh proposed highway improvement
a distance of two hundred twenty-
eight and two tenths <228.2) feet to

point of curvature Bf a seven (7) de-

gree left curve, tiionre along gold
centerline and on said curve in a

Southeast direction a distance of
one hundred ninety-five and on*’

tenth (195.1) feet aii that land lying
oetween the present Southwest right
of way line of >wid road and the pro-
posed Southwest right of way urn

game being forty <MM feet distant
measured at right angles and being
parallel to the above described cent-
erline; thence continuing along said